# St Agatha's 2023 Fee Schedule-Term 3 and 4

Per term: (4 terms per yr)	1 CHILD	2 CHILDREN	3 CHILDREN	4 CHILDREN
Tuition Fees	485.00	776.00	970.00	1067.00
P&F Levy	59.00	59.00	59.00	59.00
Resource Levy	130.00	260.00	390.00	520.00
Learning Enhancement Levy	125.00	250.00	375.00	500.00
Capital Levy	202.00	202.00	202.00	202.00
TOTAL per term	\$1001.00	\$1547.00	\$1996.00	\$2348.00
Plus: Per Annum Levies (charged in Term 1)  Excursion Levy Per annum per child	\$120.00 (Prep - Y \$165.00 (Yr 2-4)	r 1)		
Prep Levy Per annum per child	\$196.00 (Yr 5-6) \$250.00			
Plus: Per Annum Levies for Camp - Yrs 5 & 6 Only  Camp costs are additional to this schedule and will be charged to your fee account.	Yr 5 Camp 06/03/23-08/03/23 - Cost \$385			
<u>Plus:</u> Per Term Levies – Yrs 4, 5, 6 Only	L			
Laptop program set up fee	\$50	(Yr 4 plus new students in Yr 5/6)		
Laptop Levy per child	\$125 per term (Yr 4/5/6)	\$500 per year		
Building Fund and Library Fund Cor	ntributions	,		
Both funds are a contribution only a	nd are tax deductible	. Receipts for tax purpo	ses are emailed the fol	lowing term.
Buidling Fund Conribution Library Fund Contribution	\$30 \$30			

Please see over for Levy Information

## **Additional Levies 2023 Information**

Here are some of the additional learning experiences that your child participates in, as a result of income generated through School Levies:

### **LEVIES PAID PER TERM**

#### **Resource Levy:**

Teaching resources for the library
Library Books
Classroom resources for all year levels
Learning Support resources
Printing/Stationery for classrooms
Photocopying expenses
First Aid resources
Teaching Aid resources
Computer resources/software incl Apple Applications
Audio visual resources
Information Technology Support
Online subscriptions and apps for classes P-6

#### **Learning Enhancement Levy:**

Teacher costs and teaching resources for PE, the Arts, Japanese Hire of pool and associated costs Hire of athletics grounds and associated costs Hire of cross country field and associated costs Zone and City District Affiliation fees

#### **Laptop Levy**:

Supporting 1-1 laptop program for students in Years 4-6 and home use.

## **Capital Levy:**

Maintenance of school Funding of loans and future projects

## **LEVIES PAID PER ANNUM**

#### **Excursion Levy:**

All class excursions including bus travel and venue
All class incursions eg visiting drama groups, science groups
School Concerts eg. Christmas
Author visits- including Book Week visits
PE transport to AFL/Netball/Athletics/Cross Country/Swimming Carnivals
Additional specialist lessons eg swimming, dance, gymnastics

#### Prep Levy:

Classroom consumables-instead of traditional book packs, enrichment support for the students and Classroom support for learning.